9
Mixed I/O Link Module B7AM-8����
Compact B7A Module Provides
8 Input and 8 Output Points
1 Saves space in control panels,
measures just 114.5 mm (4.51 in) wide
1 Compatible with B7A 16-point mixed I/O
terminal wiring block
1 Normal I/O delay (19.2 ms typical) or
short I/O delay (3 ms typical) models
1 Output models offer Hold or Load Off
options for handling transmission errors
1 DIN rail or surface mounting
Ordering Information
3 MODEL NUMBER LEGEND
B7AM -- 8 B
3 4
1. Classification
M:Mixed I/O model
2. Number of I/O
8: Eight input points and eight output points
3. Input/Output Configuration
B: NPN input and 100 mA NPN open collector output per point
F: PNP input and 100 mA PNP open collector output per point
4. Error Processing
1: HOLD
3: LOAD OFF
5. I/O Delay (Typical)
1: 19.2 ms (Screw terminals)
6: 3 ms (Screw terminals)
1 2 5
3 MIXED I/O LINK MODULES
Appearance I/O configuration I/O delay (typical) Error processing Part number
NPN compatible inputs/
NPN ll t t t
Normal speed 19.2 ms HOLD B7AM-8B11
NPN open collector outputs
100 mA/point
LOAD OFF B7AM-8B31
100 mA/point
High speed 3 ms HOLD B7AM-8B16
LOAD OFF B7AM-8B36
PNP compatible inputs/
PNP open collector outputs
100 mA/point
Normal speed 19.2 ms LOAD OFF B7AM-8F31
3 POWER SUPPLIES
Input voltage Output rating Application Part number
120 to 240 VAC 0.13 A, 24 VDC Use one to power each input or output block S82K-00324
0.3 A, 24 VDC Use one to power two blocks from a single power supply S82K-00724